

1984

Dahnken, Inc. v. Harold Wilmarth : Brief of Plaintiff - Respondent

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Verden E. Bettilyon and Jeffrey K. Woodbury; Attorneys for Respondent

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Dahnken Inc. v. Wilmarth*, No. 19406 (1984).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/5181

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Cases and Other Authorities..... 3

Nature of Case..... 4

Disposition in Lower Court..... 4

Nature of Relief Sought on Appeal..... 5

Statement of Facts..... 5

Statement of Points.....12

POINT ONE: THE EVIDENCE FULLY SUPPORTS THE FINDING BY THE TRIAL COURT THAT THE CONVEYANCE BY ASSIGNMENT OF CONTRACT OF NOVEMBER 2, 1981, FROM DAVIS TO WILMARTH WAS A FRAUDULENT CONVEYANCE PURSUANT TO SECTION 25-1-4 UTAH CODE ANNOTATED IN THAT IT WAS A CONVEYANCE BY AN INSOLVENT PARTY TO ANOTHER WITHOUT FAIR CONSIDERATION.....12

POINT TWO: TRIAL COURT WAS CORRECT IN REFUSING TO ADMIT PERSONAL CHECKS EXHIBITS 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 8, WRITTEN BY WILMARTH TO CORPORATIONS OTHER THAN DAVIS AS IRRELEVANT AND IMMATERIAL AND BECAUSE ON THEIR FACE THEY ARE NOT THE PERSONAL OBLIGATION OF DAVIS.....25

POINT THREE: EVIDENCE DOES SUPPORT A FINDING BY THE TRIAL THAT THE CONVEYANCE BY ASSIGNMENT OF CONTRACT OF NOVEMBER 2, 1981, FROM DAVIS TO WILMARTH WAS A FRAUDULENT CONVEYANCE PURSUANT TO SECTION 25-1-7 UTAH CODE ANNOTATED, 1953, BECAUSE SAID CONVEYANCE WAS MADE WITH ACTUAL INTENT TO HINDER, DELAY, AND DEFRAUD CREDITORS.....26

Conclusion.....33

Certificate of Mailing.....35

TABLE OF CASES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES:</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Boccalero v Bee</u> , 102 Utah 12, 126 P.2d 1063, (1942).....	13, 19
<u>Cardon v Harper</u> , 106 Utah 560, 151 P.2d 99, 101, (1944).....	28
<u>Feist v Druckerman</u> , 70 F.2d 33 (2d Cir. 1934).....	18
<u>Givan v Lambeth</u> 10 Utah 2d 287, 351 P. 2d 959, (1960).....	14, 28
<u>Hansen v Cramer</u> , 39 Cal.2d 321, 245 P.2d 1059, (1952).....	24
<u>Lund v Howell</u> , 92 Utah 232, 67 P.2d 215, 217, (1937).....	13, 14
<u>Meyer v General American Corp.</u> , 569 P.2d 1094, (Utah 1977).....	14, 15
<u>Ned J. Bowman Company v White</u> , 13 Utah 173, 368 P.2d 962, (1962).....	14
<u>Neumeyer v Weinberger</u> , 236 Wis 534, 295 N.W. 775, 776, (1941)...	24
<u>Paxton v Paxton</u> , 80 Utah 540, 15 P.2d 1051, (1932)	13, 19
<u>Road Runner Inn, Inc. v Merrill</u> , 605 P.2d 776, (Utah 1980).....	14
<u>Stanley v Stanley</u> 97 Utah 520, 94 P.2d 465, 470, (1939).....	13
<u>Twayne's Case</u> , 3 Coke, Prep. 80(b), 76 Eng. Rep. 809, 5 E.R.C.2, 1 Smith Leading Cases 1, 18 Am. Law Re. N.S., 137, (1601).....	28
<u>Zellerback Paper Company v Valley National Bank, Arizona,</u> <u>Court of Appeals</u> 477 P.2d 550, 554, (1970).....	18, 25
 <u>OTHER AUTHORITIES:</u>	
17 A.L.R. 1209, (1922).....	31, 32
30 A.L.R. 2d 728, (1953).....	24
 <u>UTAH CODE ANNOTATED (1953)</u>	
Section 25-1-1.....	4
Section 15-1-1.....	1
Section 25-1-2.....	15
Section 25-1-3.....	10, 19
Section 25-1-4.....	12, 14, 27, 33
Section 25-1-7.....	12, 27, 33
Section 15-1-13.....	31
